FORM2	PTO-1595	RECO	09-1	9-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT REGAMMENCE
3&H 9/9	92				
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	ind Tradema	(Special man and a second		s or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties:		1014	162935	
	(1) Shingo OHKAWA	L	160		9 44
2.	Name and address of receiving	ر eg party: <i>ر</i>	1 hr 7 . (6. 00		
	ENPLAS CORPORAT 30-1, Namiki 2-chome Kawaguchi-shi, Saitar JAPAN	TION '			Jee25 U. s. 109/6558
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	X Assignment Security Agre	ement		erger hange of Name	
	Other:		~		
	Execution Date(s): August 25,	2000			
4.	Application number(s) or pate This document is being filed to (a) The execution date(s) (b) The title is: LIGHT GL LIQUID CRYSTAL DI *** OR ***	ogether with a resolution of the applications of the applications of the place of t	tion is/are: <u>Aug</u>	ust 25, 2000	CE OF SIDE LIGHT TYPE AND
	This document is being filed a				
	(a) Patent Application No(b) Patent No(s).	(s), , issued	filed; or	041	655821
5.	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, I Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 200	N.W.		erning document sh ur Docket: 1185.10	
6.	Total number of applications a	ind patents inv	olved: _1_		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00 be charged to		nt.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-393: (Attach duplicate copy of this				ed to this Deposit Account)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docur		foregoing infor	mation is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a
James	s D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,72	9 ///	H	Sente	ember 6, 2000
	me of Person Signing		Signature		Date pages comprising cover sheet: 2
/		1	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE	
9 718720	00 DRUTLER 00000025 09655821				
2 FC:58	40.00	UP)			
\		/			

PATENT REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0321

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

EH 7/94

ANH	LAS CORPORATION			
	2-chome, Kawaguchi-	.chi		
Saitama, 332-		0111,		
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusion.	· -			
<i>Tite of Invention) LIGHT GUIDE PLATE, SURFAC</i>	CE LIGHT SOURCE	DEVICE OF SIDE LIGHT		
TYPE AND LIQUID CRYSTAL I	DISPLAY			
elating to International Patent Application PCT/JI States was executed on even date herewith or,		ich application for Letters Patent of the United		
(a) executed on	; (Insert data of execu	tion of application, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on	Any registered attor	ney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh		
Serial No/;	Street, N.W., Washi	Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when		
atent(s) may be granted and including any ex	plication based thereon, for th	e full term or terms for which the said Letter		
atent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the decision of the decision of the decision of the decision of the preparents, in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to san eparate assignments and declarations, taking a	plication based thereon, for the tensions thereof (collectively, said ASSIGNEE and without checessary, desirable or expediaration and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding, ne, such acts to include but no	e full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE ient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including		
ratent(s) may be granted and including any extratent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the decision of the decis	plication based thereon, for the tensions thereof (collectively, said ASSIGNEE and without changes are the tension and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding, ne, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing sy	e full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters here to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE ient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing		
o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem brotection for said invention, including in the prepretent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to san separate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.	plication based thereon, for the tensions thereof (collectively, said ASSIGNEE and without changes are the tension and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding, ne, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing sy	e full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters here to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE lient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding at be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s).		
atent(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem rotection for said invention, including in the preplatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to same parate assignments and declarations, taking a vidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	plication based thereon, for the tensions thereof (collectively, said ASSIGNEE and without che necessary, desirable or expediaration and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding, ne, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing systemtor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date)	e full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE lient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)		
atent(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem rotection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to same eparate assignments and declarations, taking a evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	plication based thereon, for the tensions thereof (collectively, said ASSIGNEE and without che necessary, desirable or expediaration and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding, ne, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing systemtor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date)	e full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter large to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE lient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem retection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina thich may arise or be declared in relation to same parate assignments and declarations, taking a vidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) Shingo OHKAWA	plication based thereon, for the tensions thereof (collectively, said ASSIGNEE and without che necessary, desirable or expedientation and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding, ne, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing sweetentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) August 25, 2000	e full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter large to but at the expense of said ASSIGNER lient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing the work the limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing the work their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessless)		
atent(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem retection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminathich may arise or be declared in relation to same parate assignments and declarations, taking avidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Shingo OHKAWA	plication based thereon, for the tensions thereof (collectively, said ASSIGNEE and without che necessary, desirable or expedientation and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding, ne, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing sweetentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) August 25, 2000	e full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter large to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE lient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)		
atent(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem rotection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to same eparate assignments and declarations, taking evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Shingo OHKAWA	plication based thereon, for the tensions thereof (collectively, said ASSIGNEE and without che necessary, desirable or expediaration and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding, ne, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing swentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) August 25, 2000	e full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters large to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE lient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es) Yukihiko OHNUKI		
atent(s) may be granted and including any extatent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the dotall acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem retection for said invention, including in the preparatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to same eparate assignments and declarations, taking evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Shingo OHKAWA	plication based thereon, for the tensions thereof (collectively, said ASSIGNEE and without che necessary, desirable or expediaration and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding, ne, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing swentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) August 25, 2000	e full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters large to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE lient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es) Yukihiko OHNUKI		
atent(s) may be granted and including any extratent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem protection for said invention, including in the preparent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to same eparate assignments and declarations, taking avidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) Shingo OHKAWA	plication based thereon, for the tensions thereof (collectively, said ASSIGNEE and without che necessary, desirable or expediaration and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding, ne, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing swentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) August 25, 2000	the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and the expense of said ASSIGNEE ient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Yukihiko OHNUKI		
atent(s) may be granted and including any extratent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem protection for said invention, including in the prepretent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to same eparate assignments and declarations, taking avidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the control of the contro	plication based thereon, for the tensions thereof (collectively, said ASSIGNEE and without che necessary, desirable or expediaration and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding, ne, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing swentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) August 25, 2000	the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and the expense of said ASSIGNEE lient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessles). Yukihiko OHNUKI		
atent(s) may be granted and including any extatent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem protection for said invention, including in the preparatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to same eparate assignments and declarations, taking evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) Shinge Chkawa Shingo OHKAWA	plication based thereon, for the tensions thereof (collectively, said ASSIGNEE and without che necessary, desirable or expediaration and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding, ne, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing swentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) August 25, 2000	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters harge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE lient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding at be limited to executing all papers, including form testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es), Yukihiko OHNUKI		
atent(s) may be granted and including any extratent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem protection for said invention, including in the preparent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to same eparate assignments and declarations, taking avidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) Shingo OHKAWA	plication based thereon, for the tensions thereof (collectively, said ASSIGNEE and without che necessary, desirable or expediaration and prosecution of said ation, or public use proceeding, ne, such acts to include but no all rightful oaths, providing swentor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) August 25, 2000	e full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters large to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE lient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es) Yukihiko OHNUKI		

RECORDED: 09/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0322